AN ORDINANCE TO SET UP CHARGES FOR THE USE OF CITY OF PRINEVILLE AMBULANCES, REFERENCE ORDINANCE NO. 738, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE, OREGON ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following charges shall be made for the use of City of Prineville ambulances:

Transportation of City Residents: \$35.00 base rate, plus \$1.00 per mile, one way

Transportation of Non-City Residents: \$55.00 base rate, plus \$1.50 per mile, one way

Long Distance Transfers - City Residents:
\$35.00 base rate, plus \$1.00 per mile for the
first 100 miles, \$.75 per mile thereafter, one way

Long Distance Transfers - Non-City Residents: \$55.00 base rate, plus \$1.50 per mile for the first 100 miles, \$.75 per mile thereafter, one way

Standby Calls at Rodeos, Football Games or Other Events: \$30.00 base rate, plus \$5.00 per hour to be billed in 30 minute increments

Section 2. Ordinance No. 738 is hereby repealed.

Section 3. That inasmuch as it appears to be in the best interests of the people of the City of Prineville that this schedule of charges be put into effect so that the income from ambulance calls can be used to help defray the operating costs of the Ambulance Department, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.

Adopted by the City Council	this 28th day of June	, 1977.
Approved by the Mayor this	30th day of gune	, 1977.

Dr. Riley L. Allen, Mayor

Patrick J. Lynch, City Administrator

September 12, 1978

Standby charges for events quite a distance from Prineville, i.e. Paulina Rodeo.

Les Hale, Ambulance Supervisor, advised our office that it has been the policy of the City since 1975 (as per Jim Watson) to charge mileage for standby at the Paulina Rodeo due to the long distance from Prineville. The base rate plus hourly rate are also charged.

Other standby calls, to the fairgrounds, for example, or other events in close proximity as per our ordinance are charged a base rate and an hourly rate.

Paula Klemz Community Development Coordinator